AGENDA
REGULAR MEETING OF THE ETNA CITY COUNCIL
Monday, March 2, 2020 - 6:30 PM
ETNA CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 442 MAIN ST

fie Reconds: A public records related to an apen session item on Hhis agenda, # hich are ot exempt from disclasure puriuant to the California Public Records

Ararlability of Publ
of the legislative boddy nill be arailable for public inspection al 442 Main St Litna €A 96027 at the same time that the public records are distributed

Act, that are distributed to a majority
o mmade anilable 1o the members of the legislative body, AU supporting documentation is arailable for public revien in the office of the City Clerk, located in the Litwa Caty Hall 442 Main

S6, Litna €A 96027 during reglar business bosers, 8:00a.m1. - 5:00 povr., Monday through Thursday and 8:00a.m -3:00p.m Friddy.

CALL TO ORDER

FLAG SALUTE

ROLL CALL

ORAL COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC ON NON-AGENDA ITEMS

This is the time set-aside for citizens to address the City Council on matters NOT on the agenda or that are on the consent agenda. Comments should be
limited to matters within the jurisdiction of the City Council. If your comments concern an item noted on the agenda, please address the Council after that
item is open for public comnient. By law, the City Council cannot take action on matters that are not on the agenda. The Mayor reserves the right to
limit the duration of each speaker to three minutes. Speakers may not cede their time

CONSENT CALENDAR
e Minutes of the Regular Meeting February 18, 2020

e Check Register
¢ Income Statement

e Balance Sheets

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

Public Utlity/Works Dept. Report Fire Dept. Report

Law Enforcement Report Ambulance Dept. Report
City Clerk Report

BUDGET ITEMS

CURRENT BUSINESS
e Morgan Eastlick
o Discuss/Approve Award for Howell Rehabilitation Project
e Brooks Cone OConnor / Steve Molnar
o Remove employee from Ambulance roster
e Frank Meyers
o Discuss/Approve Water Bill
¢ Jaime Tarne
o Discuss Ordinance 17.18 Mobile Home Residential
e Lori Fleck
o Discuss/Approve Council Commissions
e Kris Hargrove
o Discuss/Approve Direct Deposit for Employees
o Discuss/Approve Water and Sewer Contact
o Discuss/Approve MOU for CalPERS
e Jenny Bennett
o Review Past Due Water Billing Landlord Letter
CORRESPONDENCE
CITY COUNCIL STATEMENTS AND REQUEST

ADJOURNMENT
Parties with a disability as provided by the American Disabilities Act who require special accomnodations or aides in order o

participate in the public meeting should make the request to the City Clerk at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.



MINUTES
REGULAR MEETING OF THE ETNA CITY COUNCIL
Tuesday February 18, 2020

Members of the Etna City Council met on this 18" day of February 2020, at the Etna City
Council Chambers. Mayor Jaime Tame called the meeting to order and led in the salute to the

flag of the United States of America.
Roll Call

Council members Lori Fleck, Jaime Tarne, Cate Trost, and Mitch Trost were present.

Oral Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Item

Audience member Chris Liles clarified that the city council can discuss items during oral

comment, but cannot take action.

Budget ltems

“City Clerk Kris Hargrove explamed to the councnl that Asst. Clty Clerk Jenny Bennett s
computer needs to be replaced soon per the:recommendation of the IT Consultant. The
cost is approximately $1,000. Councilmember Fleck made a motion to approve replacing
the computer, C. Trost seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost,

and M. Trost voting yes.

Public Works Director Dan Burbank explained to the council that one of the work trucks
is in need of some major repairs. The approximate cost for the repairs is $1,500.

- Burbank would likeiit to come out of the water and sewer funds vehicle maintenance.
 Councilmember Fleck moved: to approve the cost of $1, 500 o repair the work truck, M.

‘f‘jTrost seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tame C. Trost, and M. Trost
- 'voting yes.

Councilmember Fleck requested to move “extend deadline for vacant City Council seat” to
Current Business as an agenda item, Mayor Tarne seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with
Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost voting yes.

Consent Calendar

Minutes of the Regular Meeting February 3, 2020

Minutes of the Special Meeting February 4, 2020, and February 7, 2020
Check Register

Income Statement

Balance Sheets

Resolution 2020-002 Approval of Amended Budget

Resolution 2020-003 Change of Council Meeting time

Resolution 2020-004 Appointing of Council Member Amber ‘Cate’ Trost

Councilmember Fleck moved to approve six of the items on the Consent Calendar, M. Trost
seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost voting yes.



Councilmember Fleck moved to approve Resolution 2020-003 Change of Council Meeting
time, Tarne seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost voting

yes.

Councilmember Fleck moved to approve 2020-004 Appointing of Council Member Amber
‘Cate’ Trost, Tarne seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M.

Trost voting yes.
Council/Department Reports

Dan Burbank gave a brief report regarding future water line replacement and engineer
surveying that recently was completed.

Officer Tony Stacher updated the council on law enforcement services in Fort Jones. The
Town of Fort Jones has recently adopted Etna’s Municipal Code and Ordinances.

Fire Chief Alan Kramer briefly reported on a dumpster fire that they responded to.
Kramer reminded the council that March 7" is the Siskiyou County Firefighter of the Year

Dinner.

City Clerk Kris Hargrove gave an update on the CDBG/EDBG committee and meeting in
the future. ’ ‘[ Yf‘f‘ -
‘M“ " Sl "u}“} ‘ . ;L":. . .. i
‘1. Councilmember Fleck ;gggﬁﬁd that the Ambulance is continuing their training, and
working on their pplicies/héiiQdedlgi ‘ R :
Mayor Tamé repofted that the staff meeting was successful, and would like the rest of the
council to attend the next-one.

Current Business

Discuss/Approve extending the deadline for the City Council seat vacancy.
Councilmember Fleck moved to approve extending the deadline to March 12", Fleck explained
that there is 60 days from the time the seat became vacant to fill it in order to avoid having an
election. C. Trost seconded and the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost

voting yes.

Discuss/Approve Wood PAL Signs. Officer Whitchurch requested council approval to
hang wood signs that were made by Deadwood above the stairs below the Mason sign.
Councilmember Fleck moved to approve hanging the signs, M. Trost seconded and the motion
passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost voting yes.

Discuss/Approve new Fire Department hire. Fire Chief Kramer requested council
approval for Taylor Whitchurch to be hired for the Fire Department. Councilmember M. Trost
moved to approve Taylor Whitchurch as a new hire for the Fire Department, Fleck seconded and
the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost voting yes.

Discuss/Approve water bill adjustment for Frank Meyers. Frank Meyers explained to
the council that he would like the previous balance on his account to be waived due to not
receiving the bill when he first opened his account, and due to him being billed incorrectly he
believes. Meyers does not agree that he should have been charged in the beginning for a food
service restroom, and food service sink because they are inoperable. Councilmember Fleck



requested the City Clerk to contact the attorney regarding this matter, and to better understand
what the council’s authority is with water billing.

Discuss/Approve Councilmember Fleck attending a Grant Writing Workshop.
Councilmember Fleck would like to attend a grant writing workshop in Redding, and requested
council approval. Fleck would like the City to cover the cost of one person to attend, and
Friends of the Pool to cover the cost of another to attend. Mayor Tarne moved to approve
sending Councilmember Fleck to attending the Grant Writing Workshop, M. Trost seconded and
the motion passed 4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. Trost, and M. Trost voting yes.

Discuss/Approve delegation of City Commissioners. Councilmember Fleck presented
a draft version of the Commissioner List and specific commissions. The Council tabled this item
to a future workshop scheduled for Thursday March 21" at 3:30 pm.

Discuss/Approve LOLA Meeting request. Councilmember Fleck requested approval
for the City of Etna to host the next Quarterly LOLA Meeting scheduled for July 8, 2020 located
at the City Park. Mayor Tarne, moyed to approve the City hosting the Quarterly LOLA Meeting
July 8;2020 at:the City Park, Flé;;’k%‘scconded and the motion passed.4-0 with Fleck, Tarne, C. -

Trost, and M. Trost voting yes. |
Discuss/Approve CalPERS Retirement Cbntribution. City Clerk Kris Hargrove
explained to the council that employees that were hired after 2013 are Pepra enrolled employees,
and the employer/city cannot legally contribute to those employees’ retirement. Hargrove would
like the City to contribute that portion to a separate 457 retirement account. Councilmember C.
Trost recommends continuing to contribute to the Pepra employees’ retirement through a
separate retirement account that complies with retirement laws in order to not penalize the

‘‘‘‘‘

current Pepra employees. ' Hargrove is still w‘p‘rkiﬁg”b'h the: numbers, and will contact the attorney

regarding this, and will bring more information to the council at the next regular meeting, City

Council;tabled this item.
Adjournmént

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned at 8:24 pm.
SUMMARY:

Council approved budget items new computer, and vehicle repair

Council approved extending the deadline for council seat vacancy to March 12"
Council approved hanging the wood signs that were made for PAL above the stairs
in front of City Hall

Council approve Taylor Whitchurch as a new Fire Department hire

Council tabled water bill adjustment

Council approved Fleck to attend a Grant Writing Workshop

Council tabled Commissioner delegation

Council approved hosting the Quarterly LOLA Meeting scheduled for July 8, 2020
Council tabled CalPERS Retirement Contribution

PENDING ITEMS:

¢ Lot line adjustment behind museum



CalPERS Retirement Contribution

e Commissioner responsibilities to be reviewed at a workshop
Water bill adjustment

L
Asst. City Clerk

Jenny Bennett,




Check Register Report

Date: 02/27/2020
Time: 3:29pm
City of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 1
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
19442 02/12/2020 AMERDIESEL AMERICAN DIESELAND AUTO 381.27 381.27
Printed Amb 2011 Ford Repair 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23009 10-45-860.00 381.27 0.00 381.27
Check Amount 381.27
19443 02/12/2020 A AMERIGAS 106.93 106.93
Printed Propane 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22986 45-33-840.20 35.65 0.00 35.65
22986 40-30-840.20 35.64 0.00 35.64
22986 10-60-840.20 35.64 0.00 35.64
Check Amount 106.93
19444 02/12/2020 BAXTER BAXTER AUTO PARTS 57.10 57.10
Printed fire 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23000 10-50-860.00 57.10 0.00 57.10
Check Amount 57.10
19445 02/12/2020 BERKADIA BERKADIA G 1,400.00 1,400.00
Printed Sewer Bond 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22991 45-33-897.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00
Check Amount 1,400.00
19446 02/12/2020 BRAY BRAY AND ASSOCIATES 9,264.00 9,264.00
Printed Retainer 0.00
Refi# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22994 70-35-760.00 2,634.50 0.00 2,634.50
22995 70-35-760.00 1,311.00 0.00 1,311.00
22996 40-30-760.00 1,518.00 0.00 1,518.00
22997 70-35-760.00 3.300.50 0.00 3,300.50
22998 10-25-782.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
Check Amount 9,264.00
19447 02/12/2020 CHARLES PI CHARLES W. PILLON 3,750.00 3,750.00
Printed Audit Jan 2020 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount

Line Distribution Description




Check Register Report

Date: 0212712020
Time: 3:29 pm
City of Etna BANK:  SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 2
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
22993 10-25-765.00 3,750.00 0.00 3,750.00
Check Amount 3,750.00
19448 02/12/2020 DEPTJUST DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 132.00 132.00
Printed Police Fingerprints 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23014 10-40-760.00 132.00 0.00 132.00
Check Amount 132.00
19449 02/12/2020 EDD EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 870.46 870.46
Printed Debit EOD 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23008 10-00-210.00 870.46 0.00 870.46
Check Amount 870.46
19450 02/12/2020 EHSG ETNA HARDWARE & SPORTING GOODS 197.85 197.85
Printed 0.00
Refit GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22999 10-50-880.00 76.01 0.00 76.01
22999 10-55-880.00 321 0.00 3.21
22999 10-45-875.00 10.71 0.00 10.71
22999 10-40-875.00 19.14 0.00 19.14
22999 45-33-880.00 31.23 0.00 31.23
22999 27-00-583.00 8.27 0.00 8.27
22999 10-60-880.00 49.28 0.00 49.28
Check Amount 197.85
19451 0271212020 KK KIEP-ER KLEEN 162.82 162.82
Printed Jan Janitorial 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23004 10-41-760.00 54.38 0.00 54.38
23010 10-25-760.00 108.44 0.00 108.44
Check Amount 162.82
19452 0211212020 KIT MURRIS KIT MURRISON, PH.D. 400.00 400.00
Printed MY PreEmploy Physical 0.00
Refit GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22979 10-40-740.00 400.00 0.00 400.00
Check Amount 400.00



Check Register Report

Date: 02/27/2020
Time: 3:29 pm
City of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 3
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Check Description Discount
19453 02/12/2020 MEAN GENE'S GAS 2,256.30 2,256.30
Unleaded 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22982 10-55-840.20 297.40 0.00 297.40
22983 10-55-840.20 911.59 0.00 911.59
22984 10-60-865.00 18.88 0.00 18.88
22984 45-33-865.00 18.89 0.00 18.89
22984 40-30-865.00 18.93 0.00 18.93
22984 10-50-865.00 51.70 0.00 51.70
22984 10-45-865.00 288.38 0.00 288.38
22985 10-60-865.00 117.10 0.00 117.10
22985 45-33-865.00 121.32 0.00 121.32
22985 40-30-865.00 121.32 0.00 121.32
22985 5§3-40-865.00 86.93 0.00 96.93
22985 10-80-865.00 96.93 0.00 96.93
22985 10-40-865.00 86.93 0.00 96.93
Check Amount 2,256.30
19454 02/12/2020 NATHAN MENDES 223.48 223.48
Equipt Reimbursement 0.00
Refit GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22981 10-40-875.00 223.48 0.00 223.48
Check Amount 223.48
19455 02/12/2020 PACIFIC POWER 3,028.96 3.028.96
Jan Electric 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23012 23-70-840.10 147.96 0.00 147.96
23012 10-50-840.10 63.29 0.00 63.29
23012 10-55-840.10 500.19 0.00 500.19
23012 45-33-840.10 327.71 0.00 327.71
23012 40-30-840.10 294,27 0.00 294,27
23012 10-60-840.10 75.07 0.00 75.07
23012 10-45-840.10 525.48 0.00 525.48
23012 10-60-840.10 1,094.99 0.00 1,094.99
Check Amount 3,028.96



Check Register Report

Date: 0212712020
Time: 3:26pm
City of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 4
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
19456 02/12/2020 PRENTICE PRENTICE, LONG, & EPPERSON 676.50 676.50
Printed Jan 2020 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22989 10-45-780.00 231.00 0.00 231.00
22989 10-25-780.00 445.50 0.00 445.50
Check Amount 676.50
19457 02/12/2020 RONJOHN RONN JOHNSON, PHD 1.900.00 1,800.00
Printed MY Pre Employ Physical 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22980 10-40-740.00 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00
Check Amount 1,900.00
19458 02/12/2020 SVAP SCOTT VALLEY AUTO PARTS 861.13 861.13
Printed 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22987 10-40-860.00 494.28 0.00 494.28
22987 10-60-860.00 179.05 0.00 179.05
22987 10-45-860.00 187.80 0.00 187.80
Check Amount 861.13
19459 02/12/2020 SvD SCOTT VALLEY DISPOSAL 348.00 348.00
Printed Jan 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23002 40-30-840.30 116.00 0.00 116.00
23002 10-60-840.30 116.00 0.00 116.00
23002 10-55-840.30 116.00 0.00 116.00
Check Amount 348.00
19460 02/12/2020 SC SISKIYOU COUNTY 95.00 95.00
Printed Pool License 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22990 23-70-790.00 95.00 0.00 95.00
Check Amount 95.00
19461 02/12/2020 SCCDD SISKIYOU COUNTY COMMUNITY 388.00 388.00
Printed Haz Waste Fee 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23003 45-33-790.00 129.34 0.00 129.34




Check Register Report

Date: 02/27/2020
Time: 3:29pm
City of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 5
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
23003 40-30-720.00 129.33 0.00 129.33
23003 10-60-790.00 129.33 0.00 129.33
Check Amount 388.00
19462 02/12/12020 SISK LASER SISKIYOU LASER PRODUCTS 70.78 70.78
Printed Police Shirt Embroidery 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23005 10-40-875.00 70.78 0.00 70.78
Check Amount 70.78
19463 02/12/2020 ST SISKIYOU TELEPHONE 842.46 842.46
Printed Feb Billing 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22977 10-45-830.00 206.35 0.00 206.35
22977 10-50-830.00 93.79 0.00 93.79
22977 10-25-830.00 27591 0.00 275.91
22977 40-30-830.00 18.13 0.00 18.13
22977 45-33-830.00 18.14 0.00 18.14
22977 10-70-830.00 36.27 0.00 36.27
22977 10-60-830.00 18.13 0.00 18.13
22977 53-40-830.00 58.58 0.00 58.58
22977 10-80-830.00 58.58 0.00 58.58
22977 10-40-830.00 58.58 0.00 58.58
Check Amount 842.46
19464 02/12/2020 SNIDER SNIDER ENERGY 24.50 24.50
Printed DEBIT AMB TRANSFER FUEL 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23001 10-46-865.00 24.50 0.00 24.50
Check Amount 24.50
19465 02/12/2020 STAPLES STAPLES OFFICE SUPPLIES 283.75 283.75
Printed Debit FJ Office Supplies 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23007 10-25-870.00 135.23 0.00 135.23
23011 10-41-870.00 148.52 0.00 148.52
Check Amount 283.75
19466 02/12/2020 SHENDERSON STU HENDERSON 250.00 250.00
Printed Snow Plow Dump Truck 0.00



Check Register Report
Date: 0212712020

Time: 329 pm
Citv of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 6
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
Refit GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22978 27-00-583.00 250.00 0.00 250.00
Check Amount 250.00
19467 02/12/2020 VALTOW VALLEY TOWING 250.00 250.00
Printed Debit Pub Works 05 Ford 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23006 10-60-860.00 250.00 0.00 250.00
Check Amount 250.00
19468 02/12/2020 vwW VERIZON WIRELESS 883.80 883.80
Printed Debit 2 Cell Phones Etna & FJ 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23013 10-45-830.30 166.81 0.00 166.81
23013 10-25-830.30 40.01 0.00 40.01
23013 10-50-830.30 0.16 0.00 0.16
23013 45-33-830.30 35.49 0.00 35.49
23013 40-30-830.30 3445 0.00 3445
23013 10-60-830.30 34.45 0.00 3445
23013 53-40-830.30 70.93 0.00 70.93
23013 10-80-830.30 70.92 0.00 70.92
23013 10-40-830.30 194.36 0.00 194.36
23015 10-41-830.30 118.11 0.00 118.11
23015 10-40-830.30 118.11 0.00 118.11
Check Amount 883.80
19469 02/12/12020 XEROX XEROX CORPORATION 65.91 65.91
Printed Clerk Copier Usage 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22992 10-25-870.00 65.91 0.00 65.91
Usage
Check Amount 65.91
19470 02/12/2020 YREKAMOTO YREKAMOTORS 290.87 290.87
Printed 00 Ford 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
22988 10-40-860.00 290.87 0.00 280.87
Check Amount 290.87




Check Register Report

Date: 02/27/2020
Time: 329 pm
City of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 7
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
19471 02/26/2020 1&1 181 1,367.46 1,367.46
Printed Jan IT Support 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23032 10-40-750.00 8.71 0.00 8.71
23033 10-25-760.00 1.358.75 0.00 1,358.75
Check Amount 1,367.46
19472 02/26/2020 AGT AIELLO, GOODRICH& TEUSCHER 4,081.76 4,081.76
Printed Pre Audit 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23023 10-25-760.02 4,081.76 0.00 4,081.76
Check Amount 4,081.76
19473 02/26/2020 AMAZON AMAZON.COM 147.79 147.79
Printed Debit FJ Supplies 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23037 10-41-870.00 21.41 0.00 21.41
23038 10-41-870.00 126.38 0.00 126.38
Check Amount 147.79
19474 02/26/2020 BL BASIC LABORATORY INC. 492.25 492.25
Printed Qtr 120 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23044 40-30-795.00 492.25 0.00 492.25
Check Amount 492.25
19476 02/26/2020 CRWA CALIFORNIA RURAL WATER ASSOC 519.00 519.00
Printed 2020 Membership 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23035 40-30-750.00 519.00 0.00 519.00
Check Amount 519.00
19477 02/26/2020 cbw CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 73.90 73.90
Printed Debit Computer Storage 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23040 10-25-875.00 73.90 0.00 73.90
Check Amount 73.90
19478 0212612020 clic clic 400.00 400.00
Printed 19 20 Advertising Dues 0.00



Check Register Report

Date: 02/27/2020
Time: 3:29pm
City of Etna BANK:  SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 8
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23034 10-20-750.00 400.00 0.00 400.00
Check Amount 400.00
19479 02/26/2020 DEPT.OF H DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE 1,616.34 1,616.34
Printed Debit GEMT Q4 2019 0.00
Refit GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23030 10-45-750.00 1616.34 0.00 1,616.34
Check Amount 1,616.34
19480 02/26/2020 EDD EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 671.40 671.40
Printed Debit EDD 2.15.20 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23026 10-00-210.00 671.40 0.00 671.40
Check Amount 671.40
19481 02/26/2020 IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 12,704.62 12,704.62
Printed Debit 2-1-20 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23029 10-00-201.00 2,048.00 0.00 2,048.00
23029 10-00-202.00 726.24 0.00 726.24
23029 10-00-202.00 3,541.54 0.00 3,541.54
23036 10-00-202.00 3,229.52 0.00 3,229.52
23036 10-00-202.00 755.32 0.00 755.32
23036 10-00-201.00 2,404.00 0.00 2,404.00
Check Amount 12,704.62
19482 02/26/2020 JKIA JIM KUTZER INSURANCE AGENCY 100.00 100.00
Printed KH Bond 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23021 10-25-755.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Check Amount 100.00
19483 02/26/2020 KENNY'S LO KENNY’S LOCK SHOP 96.98 96.98
Printed Office Keys 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23047 10-25-875.00 ©6.98 0.00 96.98
Check Amount 96.98




Check Register Report

Date: 02/27/2020
Time: 329 pm
Citv of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 9
Check Check Date Reconcile Date VVendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
19484 02/26/2020 LCC LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES 100.00 100.00
Printed Member Dues 0.00
Refit GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23046 10-25-750.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Check Amount 100.00
19485 02/26/2020 LA LIFE ASSIST 615.21 615.21
Printed Amb Supplies 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23024 10-45-872.00 125.92 0.00 125.92
23045 10-45-872.00 489.29 0.00 489.29
Check Amount 615.21
19486 02/26/2020 MT. SHASTA MT. SHASTA AMBULANCE SERVICE 900.00 900.00
Printed Amb Svc Fees 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23018 10-45-760.00 350.00 0.00 350.00
23019 10-45-760.00 350.00 0.00 350.00
23020 10-45-760.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
23022 10-45-760.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
Check Amount 900.00
19487 02/26/2020 PITNEY BOW  PITNEY BOWES 182.30 182.30
Printed Postage 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23025 10-25-870.00 182.30 0.00 182.30
Check Amount 182.30
19488 02/26/2020 QUARTZ QUARTZ VALLEY INDIAN RESERVATI 925.00 925.00
Printed Water Analysis 2019 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23027 40-30-795.00 925.00 0.00 925.00
Check Amount 925.00
19489 02/26/2020 SAMANHESS SAMANTHA HESS 123.75 123.75
Printed Amb Transfer GSA 0.00
Refi# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23017 10-46-735.00 123.75 0.00 123.75
Check Amount 123.75




Check Register Report

Date: 02/2712020
Time: 3:29 pm
City of Etna BANK: SCOTT VALLEY BANK Page: 10
Check Check Date Reconcile Date Vendor# Vendor Name Gross Amount
Number Void/Stop Date Status Check Description Discount
19480 02/26/2020 SOFIAFERN SOFIA FERNANDEZ 82.50 82.50
Printed Amb Transfer GSA 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23016 10-46-735.00 82.50 0.00 82.50
Check Amount 82.50
19491 02/26/2020 STATE DIS STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 2,108.00 2,108.00
Printed Debit Support 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23028 10-00-235.00 400.00 0.00 400.00
23039 10-00-235.00 1,708.00 0.00 1,708.00
Check Amount 2,108.00
19492 02/26/2020 TT TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 4,686.37 4,686.37
Printed 2020 Billing 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23031 10-25-760.00 4,686.37 0.00 4,686.37
Check Amount 4,686.37
19493 02/26/2020 YREKAMOTO YREKAMOTORS 1,433.77 1,433.77
Printed Debit 06 Ford Repair 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23043 40-30-860.00 1,433.77 0.00 1,433.77
Check Amount 1,433.77
19494 0272612020 BOSTON BOSTON NICHOLS 41.25 41.25
Printed Amb Transfer GSA 0.00
Ref# GL Number Gross Discount Amount
Line Distribution Description
23048 10-46-735.00 41.25 0.00 41.25
Check Amount 41.25
Total Checks: 52 Bank Total(excluding void checks): 62,931.52
Total Checks: 52 Grand Total(excluding void checks): 62,931.52



INCOME STATEMENT

Page: 1
22712020
Citv of Elna 331pm
YEAR: THROUGH FEBRUARY YTD Amd. Bud. YTO Actual
Fund Tvpe:
Fund: 77 - 06-EDBG-2695
Revenues
General 0.00 1,47847
Revenues 0.00 1,178.47
Net Effect for Fund Type 0.00 1,178.47
Fund Type: 11 GENERAL FUND
Fund: 10 - General Fund
Revenues
General 396,400.00 343,767.82
Revenues 396,400.00 343,767.82
Expenditures
General 0.00 1,106.78
Citv Council 1,130.00 808.39
City Clerk 101,426.00 76,450.36
Law Enforcement 118,386.00 82,105.94
Police - FJ Station 0.00 3.830.66
Ambulance Services 144,373.00 171,340.49
Ambulance Transfer 0.00 750.00
Fire Prevention 17,012.00 57,942.79
Governmental Buildinas 0.00 12,142.88
Hiahwavs & Streels 0.00 21,020.52
Parks & Recreation 0.00 8,490.43
COMMUNITY SERVICE 0.00 15,403.28
Non-Departmental 0.00 35,077.09
Expenditures 382,327.00 486,469.61
Net Effect for Fund Type GENERAL FUND 14,073.00 -142,701.79
Fund Tvpe: 12 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Fund: 23 - Swimmina Poo! Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 2747133
Revenues 0.00 27,471.33
Expenditures
Parks & Recreation 0.00 41,386.55
Expendilures 0.00 41,386.55
Fund: 25 - Gas Tax 2105 - General
Revenues
General 0.00 5,852.41

* Skipped Budgeted & Unbudgeted $0 Balance Accounts



INCOME STATEMENT

Page: 2
212712020
Citv of Etna 3:31 pm
YEAR: THROUGH FEBRUARY ¥YTD Amd. Bud. YTD Actual
Fund Tvpe: 12 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Fund: 25 - Gas Tax 2105 - General
Revenues 0.00 5,852.41
Expenditures
Highwavs & Sireels 0.00 11,769.13
Expenditures 0.00 11,769.13
Fund: 26 - Gas Tax 2106 - Construction
Revenues
General 0.00 4,989.38
Revenues 0.00 4,989.38
Fund: 27 - Gas Tax 2107 - Maintenance
Revenues
General 0.00 3,281.58
Revenues 0.00 3,281.58
Fund: 28 - Gas Tax 2107.5 - Enaineering
Revenues
General 0.00 1,060.25
Revenues 0.00 1,060.25
Fund: 29 - Local Transportalion Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 1,181.18
Revenues 0.00 1,181.18
Fund: 30-CDBG 92 Rehab
Revenues
General 0.00 807.01
Revenues 0.00 807.01
Fund: 32 - 09-STBG-6401
Revenues
General 0.00 331.52
Revenues 0.00 331.52
Fund: 35 - 12-CDBG-8384
Revenues
General 0.00 2,770.94
Revenues 0.00 2,770.94
Fund: 36 - CDBG 96 Rehab
Revenues
General 0.00 99.99
Revenues 0.00 99.99
Fund: 39 - CDBG 03 {STBG 1867)
Revenues
General 0.00 919.52
Revenues 0.00 919.52
Fund: 53 - COPS Personnel
Revenues

* Skipped Budgeted & Unbudgeted $0 Balance Accounts



INCOME STATEMENT

Page: 3
21272020
City of Etna 331 pm
YEAR: THROUGH FEBRUARY YTD Amd. Bud. YTD Actual
Fund Type: 12 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND
Fund: 53 - COPS Personnel
Revenues
General 0.00 45,302.43
Revenues 0.00 45,302.43
Expenditures
Law Enforcement 0.00 66,075.97
Expendilures 0.00 66,075.97
Fund; 60 - Fire Dept Capital Replacement
Revenues
General 0.00 910.10
Revenues 0.00 910.10
Fund: 61 - Ambulance Replacement
Revenues
General 0.00 582.93
Revenues 0.00 582.93
Fund: 62 - Police Dept. Replacement Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 406.81
Revenues 0.00 406.81
Expenditures
Law Enforcement 0.00 276.59
Expenditures 0.00 276.59
Fund: 70 - CDBG Reviovina Fund (RLF}
Revenues
General 0.00 0.13
Revenues 0.00 0.13
Expenditures
Community Development 0.00 220,240.56
Expenditures 0.00 220,240.56
Fund: 72 - 03-EDBG-926
Revenues
General 0.00 1,325.85
Revenues 0.00 1,325.85
Fund: 78 - 07-EDEF-3732
Revenues
General 0.00 1,345.51
Revenues 0.00 1,345.51
Net Etfect for Fund Tvoe SPECIAL REVENUE FUND 0.00 -241,109.93

Fund Type: 13 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Fund: 24 - STIP Project
Expenditures

* Skipped Budgeted & Unbudgeted $0 Balance Accounts



INCOME STATEMENT
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212712020
Citv of Etna 331pm
YEAR: THROUGH FEBRUARY YTD Amd. Bug. YTD Actval
Fund Type: 13 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Fund: 24 - STIP Proiect
Expenditures
Highwavs & Streels 0.00 3,009.00
Exopenditures 0.00 3,009.00
Fund: 34 - EDBG-661 Econcmic Development
Revenues
General 0.00 1,156.15
Revenues 0.00 1,156.15
Fund: 47 - Sewer Assessment Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 5.650.49
Revenues 0.00 5,650.49
Expenditures
Sewer 0.00 8,954,57
Expenditures 0.00 8,954.57
Nel Effect for Fund Type CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 0.00 5,156.93
Fund Type; 21 ENTERPRISE FUNDS
Fund: 20 - Water Improvement Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 715.32
Revenues 0.00 715.32
Expenditures
Waler 0.00 473.19
Expenditures 0.00 -473.19
Fund: 21 - Sewer Improvement Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 584.76
Revenues 0.00 584.76
Expenditures
Sewer 0.00 45.05
Expenditures 0.00 45.05
Fund: 40 - Water Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 111,554.47
Revenues 0.00 111,554.47
Expenditures
Water 0.00 49,539.07
Expenditures 0.00 49,539.07
Fund: 45 - Sewer Fund
Revenues
General 0.00 91,502.10

* Skipped Budgeted & Unbudgeled $0 Balance Accounts



INCOME STATEMENT
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22712020

City of Etna 331 pm

YEAR: THROUGH FEBRUARY YTO Amd. Bud. YTD Actual
Fund Type: 21 ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Fund: 45 - Sewer Fund —

Revenues 0.00 91,502.10

Expenditures

Sewer 0.00 72,357.24

Expenditures 0.00 72,357.24

Net Effect for Fund Tvpe ENTERPRISE FUNDS 0.00 82,888.48

Grand Total Net Effect; 14,073.00 -304,901.70

* Skipped Budgeted & Unbudgeted $0 Balance Accounts



COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET

Page: |
2/27/2020
City of Etna 3:32 pm
As of: 2/29/2020 CY Balances PY Balances Year-Over-Year
Fund: 10 - General Fund
Total Assets 204,625.48 212,484.47 -7,858.99
Total Liabilities 65,564.02 62,331.55 3,232.47
Total Reserves/Balances 139,061.46 150,152.92 -11,091.46
Total Liabilities & Balances 204,625.48 212,484.47 -7,.858.99
Fund: 20 - Water Improvement Fund
Total Assets 201,735.65 206,228.37 -4,492.72
Total Liabilities 0.00 -386.30 386.30
Total Liabilities & Balances 0.00 -386.30 386.30
, " .%* Fund out of Balance by $201,735.65 **
Fund: 21 - Sewer Improvement Fund
Total Assets 100,892.14 99,781.98 1,110.16
Total Liabilities & Balances 0.00 0.00 0.00
** Fund out of Balance by $100,892,14 **
Fund: 23 - Swimming Pool Fund
Total Assets -149,913.21 -117,814.05 -32,099.16
Total Liabilities 3,788.93 -7,041.10 10,830.03
Total Reserves/Balances -153,702.14 -110,772.95 -42,929.19

Total Liabilities & Balances -149,913.21

Fund: 24 - STIP Project

-117,814.05

-32,099.16

Total Assets 12,572.37 2,153.12 10,419.25
Total Liabilities 1,378.00 1,378.00 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 11,194.37 775.12 10,419.25
Total Liabilities & Balances 12,572.37 2,153.12 10,419.25
Fund: 25 - Gas Tax 2105 - General
Total Assets -77,131.84 -65,577.90 -11,553.94
Total Liabilities 233.31 0.00 233.31
Total Reserves/Balances -77,365.15 -65,577.90 -11,787.25
-11,553.94

Total Liabilities & Balances -77,131.84

Fund: 26 - Gas Tax 2106 - Construction

-65,577.90



COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET

Page: 2
2/27/12020
City of Etna 3:32pm
As of: 2/29/2020 CY Balances PY Balances Year-Over-Year
Fund: 26 - Gas Tax 2106 - Construction
Total Assets 88,037.01 79,351.61  8,685.40
Total Reserves/Balances 88,037.01 79,351.61 8,685.40
Total Liabilities & Balances 88,037.01 79,351.61 8,685.40
Fund: 27 - Gas Tax 2107 - Maintenance
Total Assets 59,451.27 54,144.54 5,306.73
Total Reserves/Balances 59,451.27 54,144.54 5,306.73
Total Liabilities & Balances 59,451.27 54,144.54 5,306.73
Fund: 28 - Gas Tax 2107.5 - Engineering
Total Assets 14,863.33 13,744.30 1,119.03
Total Reserves/Balances 14,863.33 13,744.30 1,119.03
Total Liabilities & Balances 14,863.33 13,744.30 1,119.03
Fund: 29 - Local Transportation Fund
Total Assets 95,085.53 25,414.90 69.670.63
Total Liabilities 50,908.25 50,908.25 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 44,177.28 -25,493.35 69,670.63
Total Liabilities & Balances 95,085.53 25,414.90 69,670.63
Fund: 30 - CDBG 92 Rehab
Total Assets 200,058.19 198,776.93 1,281.26
Total Liabilities 16,862.00 16,862.00 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 183,196.19 181,914.93 1,281.26
Total Liabilities & Balances 200,058.19 198,776.93 1,281.26
Fund: 31 - CDBG 94 Rehab
Total Assets 30,874.22 30,874.22 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 30,874.22 30,874.22 0.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 30,874.22 30,874.22 0.00
Fund: 32 -09-STBG-6401
Total Assets _164,059.87 468.70

164,528.57



COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET

Page: 3
2/27/2020
City of Etna 3:32pm
As of: 2/29/2020 CY Balances PY Balances Year-Over-Year
Fund: 32 - 09-STBG-6401
Total Reserves/Balances 164,528.57 164,059.87 468.70
Total Liabilities & Balances 164,528.57 164,059.87 468.70
Fund: 34 - EDBG-661 Economic Development
Total Assets __w 58,704.60 1,874.14
Total Reserves/Balances 60,578.74 58,704.60 1,874.14
Total Liabilities & Balances 60,578.74 58,704.60 1,874.14
Fund: 35 - 12-CDBG-8384
Total Assets -107,245.80 -111,731.51 4,485.71
Total Reserves/Balances -107,245.80 -111,731.51 4,485.71
Total Liabilities & Balances -107,245.80 -111,731.51 4,485.71
Fund: 36 - CDBG 96 Rehab
Total Assets 118,805.98 _ﬂ,lf&ﬂ -326.13
Total Reserves/Balances 118,805.98 119,132.11 -326.13
Total Liabilities & Balances 118,805.98 119,132.11 -326.13
Fund: 37 - CDBG 99 Rehab
Total Assets 126,707.69 126,707.69 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 126,707.69 126,707.69 0.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 126,707.69 126,707.69 0.00
Fund: 39 - CDBG 03 (STBG 1867)
Total Assets 255,380.40 254,484.87 895.53
Total Reserves/Balances 255,380.40 254,484.87 895.53
‘Total Liabilities & Balances 255,380.40 254,484.87 895.53
Fund: 40 - Water Fund
Total Assets 2,320,153.85 1,930,755.80 389,398.05
Total Liabilities 74,432.97 71,303.45 3,129.52
Total Reserves/Balances 2,245,720.88 1,859,452.35 3386,268.53



COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET

Page: 4
2/27/2020
City of Etna 3:32 pm
As of: 2/29/2020 CY Balances PY Balances Year-Over-Year
Total Liabilities & Balances 2,320,153.85 1,930,755.80 389,398.05
Fund: 41 - ARRA Project
Total Assets 15,568.14 15,568.14 0.00
Total Liabilities 8,341.00 8,341.00 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 7,227.14 7,227.14 0.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 15,568.14 15,568.14 0.00
Fund: 43 - Prop. 50 Grant
Total Assets 1,408.79 1,408.79 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 1,408.79 1,408.79 0.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 1,408.79 1,408.79 0.00
Fund: 45 - Sewer Fund
Total Assets 1,221,362.98 1,246,942.61 -25,579.63
Total Liabilities 119,101.32 128,907.51 -9,806.19
Total Reserves/Balances 1,102,261.66 1,118,035.10 -15,773.44
Total Liabilities & Balances 1,221,362.98 1,246,942.61 -25,579.63
Fund: 47 - Sewer Assessment Fund
Total Assets 445,329.31 487,898.07 -42,568.76
Total Liabilities 708,899.49 742,900.10 -34,000.61
Total Reserves/Balances -263,570.18 -255,002.03 -8,568.15
Total Liabilities & Balances 445,329.31 487,898.07 -42,568.76
Fund: 53 - COPS Personnel
Total Assets -29,895.39 -9,230.38 -20,665.01
Total Liabilities 3,441.85 1,752.03 1,689.82
Total Reserves/Balances -33,337.24 -10,982.41 <22,354.83
Total Liabilities & Balances -29,895.39 -9,230.38 -20,665.0)
Fund: 60 - Fire Dept Capital Replacement
Total Assets __l4_7,£3_5_3 _MM 5,784.45



COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET
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2/27/2020
City of Ena 3:32 pm
As of: 2/29/2020 CY Balances PY Balances Year-Over-Year
Fund: 60 - Fire Dept Capital Replacement
Total Reserves/Balances 147,253.53 141,469.08 5,784.45
Total Liabilities & Balances 147,253.53 141,469.08 5,784.45
Fund: 61 - Ambulance Replacement
Total Assets 20,353.73 —M ___IM
Total Reserves/Balances 20,353.73 19,202.13 1,151.60
Total Liabilities & Balances 20,353.73 19,202.13 1,151.60
Fund: 62 - Police Dept. Replacement Fund
Total Assets ____ 86,81560 _ 40,187.90 _  46,627.70
Total Reserves/Balances 86,815.60 40,187.90 46,627.70
Total Liabilities & Balances 86,815.60 40,187.90 46,627.70
Fund: 70 - CDBG Revloving Fund (RLF)
Total Assets 368,926.22 537,749.28 -168,823.06
Total Liabilities 218,077.76 205,054.23 13,023.53
Total Reserves/Balances 150,848.46 332,695.05 -181,846.59
Total Liabilities & Balances 368,926.22 537,749.28 -168,823.06
Fund: 71 - EDBG REVOLVING LOAN FUND(RLF)
Total Assets 58,415.57 58.415.57 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 58,415.57 58,415.57 0.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 58,415.57 58,415.57 0.00
Fund: 72 - 03-EDBG-926
Total Assets 183,304.68 181,978.83 1,325.85
Total Reserves/Balances 183,304.68 181,978.83 1,325.85
Total Liabilities & Balances 183,304.68 181,978.83 1,325.85
Fund: 75 - 05-STBG-1405
Total Assets 241,188.48 241,188.48 0.00
Total Reserves/Balances 241,188.48 241,188.48 0.00



COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET
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2/27/2020
City of Etna 3:32pm
As oft 2/29/2020 CY Balances PY Balances Year-Over-Year
Total Liabilities & Balances 241,188.48 241,188.48 0.00
Fund: 77 - 06-EDBG-2695
Total Assets 84,488.40 82,458.59 2,029.81
Total Reserves/Balances 84,488.40 82,458.59 2,029.81
Total Liabilities & Balances 84,488.40 82,458.59 2,029.81
Fund: 78 - 07-EDEF-3732
Total Assets 125,282.54 123,105.20 2,177.34
Total Reserves/Balances 125,282.54 123,105.20 2,177.34
Total Liabilities & Balances 125,282.54 123,105.20 2,177.34
Fund: 90 - General Fixed Assets
Total Assets 3,466,700.00 3,657,044.00 -190,344.00
Total Reserves/Balances 3,466,700.00 3,657,044.00 -190,344.00
Total Liabilities & Balances 3,466,700.00 3,657,044.00 -190,344.00
Fund: 91 - GENERAL LONG TERM DEBT
Total Assets 110,259.00 110,259.00 0.00
Total Liabilities 397,570.17 394,081.48 3,488.69
Total Reserves/Balances -287,311.17 -283,822.48 -3,488.69
Total Liabilities & Balances 110,259.00 0.00

110,259.00






